

Legislation Text

File #: RES-17:059, Version: 3

A RESOLUTION TO CONTRACT WITH AXON CORPORATION FOR THE DEMONSTRATION AND USE OF BODY WORN CAMERAS AND THE ACCOMPANYING SOFTWARE FOR THOSE CAMERAS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas has determined that it is beneficial to examine the potential benefits from the utilization of the technology of body worn cameras for police officers.

WHEREAS, AXON Corporation is in the business of providing such products and has demonstrated their willingness to contract with the City of Jonesboro for such services for a period of one year with no cost to the city for the purpose of demonstrating the use of their products.

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas has reviewed the contract by AXON for these products and services

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas has approved the contract and

Section 2: The City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk of the City of Jonesboro to sign and enter into a contract with AXON Corp. for the use of these products for trial period stated.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 16th day of May, 2017.